

Project Name/No.: Knapp Street Water Main/21671  
 Bid Opening: 3/20/2024 1:00 PM  
 Location: Livermore Falls, ME  
 ENG/PM: J. Preble

Issuing Office: Topsham Office  
 11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140  
 Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				Pratt & Sons, Inc.		C.H. Stevenson, Inc.		St. Laurent & Son, Inc.	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 61,504.00	\$ 61,504.00
3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control and Maintenance; Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 64,572.00	\$ 64,572.00
4	Pavement Removal	750	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	Ledge/Boulder Excavation and Replacement Backfill	200	CY*	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	9.5 mm Surface Pavement (Sidewalks and Drives)	8	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	12.5 mm Surface Pavement	90	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 258.50	\$ 23,265.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,350.00
8	12.5 mm Base Pavement	145	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 461.50	\$ 66,917.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 39,150.00
9	Bituminous Curb – Restore	325	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 11,537.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00
10	Granite Curb – Remove and Reset	50	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	3	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	Abandon Existing Water Mains in Place	1	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
13	Pipe Trench Insulation	200	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	875	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 142,187.50	\$ 202.00	\$ 176,750.00
15	6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	30	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 18,960.00
16	2-inch Blowoff Assembly	1	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00
17	1-inch CTS Plastic Water Service Pipe	450	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 75,600.00
18	8-Inch Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	6-Inch Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	1-Inch Corporation Stop and Tap	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	1-Inch Curb Stop and Box	20	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 535.50	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
22	Excavation of Unsuitable Material Below Pipe Bedding and Replacement Backfill	50	CY*	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	50	CY*	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00
24	Loaming and Seeding	75	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 168.50	\$ 12,637.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 24)					\$ 348,050.00		\$ 483,970.00		\$ 590,986.00